



**ENGINEER'S FINAL OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

Client Name: City of Keller, Texas  
 Project Title: WHITLEY ROAD BIKE/PEDESTRIAN TRAIL

PK No.: 2165-22.174  
 Date: 2/22/2023

Bid No.	Spec Reference	Bid Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>PAVING &amp; STORM IMPROVEMNETS</b>						
1	TxDOT 500	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	-	Video Project Area	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	TxDOT 502	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00
4	NCTCOG 202	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation And Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP)	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	NCTCOG 107.21	Project Sign	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
6	NCTCOG 203.1	General Site Preparation	STA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
7	NCTCOG 203.1	Remove Concrete Curb And Gutter	LF	12	65.00	780.00
8	NCTCOG 203.1	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	4	60.00	240.00
9	NCTCOG 203.2	Excavation (Trail)	CY	400	35.00	14,000.00
10	TxDOT 247	Flex Base (6" Thick)	SY	878	70.00	61,460.00
11	NCTCOG 305.2	Concrete Sidewalk Shared Use (10' x 6")	SY	55	90.00	4,950.00
12	NCTCOG 305.2	Concrete Sidewalk (4')	SY	30	70.00	2,100.00
13	TxDOT 531	Conc Sidewalk (Special) (TY-FW)	SY	524	235.00	123,140.00
14	NCTCOG 204.2	4" Topsoil	SY	976	6.00	5,856.00
15	NCTCOG 204.5	Solid Block Sodding	SY	976	10.00	9,760.00
16	TxDOT 531	Curb Ramp (TY-1)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
17	TxDOT 531	Curb Ramp (TY-7)	EA	1	2,750.00	2,750.00
18	TxDOT 644	Remove SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	1	200.00	200.00
19	TxDOT 644	Install SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1) WS(P)	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00
20	TxDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)(12") (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	66	7.50	495.00
21	TxDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)(24") (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	15	15.00	225.00
22	NCTCOG 502.6	Adjust Water Valve Lid To grade	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	NCTCOG 502.1	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lid to Grade	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	NCTCOG 201.2	Irrigation Repair Allowance	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
25	-	Nyloplast 18" drain basin (2818AG) (Style 1899CGS)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
26	-	18" ADS N-12 Storm Drain	LF	4	65.00	260.00
27	-	ADS N-12 HDPE 36"x18" Tee	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS</b>						<b>\$ 317,966.00</b>
<b>15% CONTINGENCY</b>						<b>\$ 48,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COSTS</b>						<b>\$ 365,966.00</b>